H HiTRON                           2009/7/22
PCB-MOUNT DC-DC CONVERTER ENCAPSULATED MODULES
DIP PCKAGE 2-3W REGULATED SINGLE OUTPUT DHSR020 SERIES
SPECIFICATION
INPUT SPECIFICATION
Input Range: 2:1 or 4:1 Input Range.
See Ratings Chart.
Input Current: Various with input range and load.

MTBF: >900,000 hours. MIL-HDBK-217F @25°C.
NOTE: (1) All measurements are at nominal line, full load, and +25°C unless otherwise specified.
(2) Ripple & Noise: Measured with 1uF ceramic capacitor connected to the output pins.
(3) Load Regulation is for output load current change from 20% to 100%.
(4) 3000VDC for 3 seconds.
(5) Due to requests in market and advances in technology, specifications subject to change without notice.
INPUT/OUTPUT & VOLTAGE/ CURRENT RATINGS CHART            2009/07/22
SINGLE OUTPUT
INPUT CURRENTMODEL NO. INPUT
Vdc N. L. (mA)  F.L.
OUTPUT
VO1(Vdc)
OUTPUT
VO1(mA) EFF(%) Isolation
(Vdc)
DHSR020-05B-S033500 4.5-9 50 516 3.3 500 64 3000
DHSR020-05B-S050400 4.5-9 50 555 5 400 72 3000
DHSR020-05B-S090222 4.5-9 50 540 9 222 74 3000
DHSR020-05B-S120150 4.5-9 50 500 12 150 72 3000
DHSR020-05B-S150120 4.5-9 50 500 15 120 72 3000
DHSR020-12B-S033500 9-18 30 205 3.3 500 67 3000
DHSR020-12B-S050400 9-18 20 215 5 400 78 3000
DHSR020-12B-S090222 9-18 20 225 9 222 74 3000
DHSR020-12B-S120168 9-18 20 209 12 168 80 3000
DHSR020-12B-S150133 9-18 20 209 15 133 80 3000
DHSR020-12B-S240083 9-18 20 213 24 83 78 3000
DHSR020-24B-S033500 18-36 12  98 3.3 500 71 3000
DHSR020-24B-S050400 18-36 12 110 5 400 76 3000
DHSR020-24B-S090222 18-36 13 111 9 222 75 3000
DHSR020-24B-S120168 18-36 11 104 12 168 80 3000
DHSR020-24B-S150133 18-36 11 105 15 133 79 3000
DHSR020-24B-S240083 18-36 11 107 24 83 78 3000
DHSR020-48B-S033500 36-75 8  52 3.3 500 67 3000
DHSR020-48B-S050400 36-75 8  56 5 400 74 3000
DHSR020-48B-S090222 36-75 8  55 9 222 75 3000
DHSR020-48B-S120168 36-75 8  51 12 168 82 3000
DHSR020-48B-S150133 36-75 8  54 15 133 77 3000
DHSR020-48B-S240083 36-75 8  54 24 83 77 3000
NOTE: (1) Input current at nominal input voltage.
(2) Efficiency at nominal input voltage, full load
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]                         WEIGHT: 4.8g
21.8[0 .86]